# 03000130117

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
	dress)	
(Au	uiess)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(= "	• =	<b>,</b>
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		1
	<u></u>	

Office Use Only



400024439314

11/12/03--01038--001 \*\*140.00



Tim Spat	tor's Name		
	Sasaw Trail Address		
TalbhasSul, City/State/Zip	PL32312 850-83-	Office Use Only	
CORPORATION NAI	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if known):	
1. Times (Corporation	Spath Painting,	Inc.	
2. (Corporati	on Name) (Doc	ument #)	
3(Corporation		ument #)	-
4. (Corporation	on Name) (Doc	eument #)	<b>-</b>
□ Walk in □ F	Pick up time	Certified Copy	
☐ Mail out ☐ W	/ill wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status	
EW FILINGS:	AMENDMENTS		
Profit	Amendment		
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Direct	or	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent		
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS  Annual Report	REGISTRATION/		wa.,

Foreign

Other

Limited Partnership

Reinstatement Trademark

Examiner's Initials

Fictitious Name

Name Reservation



## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

03 NOV 12 PH 3: 02

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

**OF** 

# TIM SPATH PAINTING, INC.

In Compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

# ARTICLE 1 NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

TIM SPATH PAINTING, INC.

# ARTICLE 2 PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address is:

8264 Chickasaw Trail Tallahassee, Florida 32312

### ARTICLE 3 PURPOSE

The Corporation may take part in any business or activity permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE 4 SHARES

The number of shares this Corporation is allowed to have outstanding is one thousand (1,000) shares of stock, each share having the value of one dollar (\$1.00).

### ARTICLE 5 OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

President:

Timothy David Spath

Vice-President:

Gabriel Smith

Secretary:

Barry Fouraker

Treasurer:

Timothy David Spath

whose addresses will be the same as the principal office of the Corporation.

# ARTICLE 6 REGISTERED AGENT

FILED

03 NOV 12 PM 3: 02

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The name and address of the registered agent is:

Tori Pressley 3238 Addsion Lane Tallahassee, Florida 32317

# **ARTICLE 7** EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective on January 1, 2004

# **ARTICLE 8 INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Timothy David Spath 8264 Chickasaw Trail Tallahassee, Florida 32312

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

11-12-03

Signature/Incorporator

77-4-

Date